



WAR MEMORIAL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE IIA, SPRING FACILITIES

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 2

DATE: October 13, 2020

BID OPENING: Thursday, October 15 @ 2:00:00 P.M.

PAGES: Questions & Answers (1 page)

.....
This Questions & Answers DOES NOT form a part of the Contract Documents. Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the project.

Question 1: Do we need to list an electrical sub for the installation of the conduit?

Answer 1: Yes. Per the Idaho Division of Building Safety Electrical Inspector, anything on the service side that will eventually contain conductor(s) that will carry current are required to be installed by a licensed electrical contractor. This applies to all electrical conduit on this project. See IDAPA 54-1003A(1).

Question 2: There is no asphalt paving or striping shown on the plans. Is this scope to be done at a later date?

Answer 2: Yes. A separate bid package will be issued at a later date to include the parking lot and boat launch elements.

Question 3: There is no spec for the type of framing material. Is dugout roofs to be framed with treated lumber or typical fur/larch?

Answer 3: See Addendum No. 2.

Question 4: I didn't see any paint specification. Is the framing material at the dugout to be painted?

Answer 4: Lumber roof framing will not be painted. See L6.1 for paint and powder coat requirements for other dugout elements.

END OF QUESTIONS & ANSWERS NO. 2